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Price
49.23 EUR

Difference (2]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security
type
Market cap
(m)

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

WKN: 37912

0.57% (0.28)

NL0000379121
RAND

Euronext Amsterdam

EUR
Other
Stock

8,674 EUR

AMSTERDAM EXCHANGES

INDEX

49.21 EUR (745)
49.24 EUR (413)
49.24 EUR
49.47 EUR
49.05 EUR
48.95 EUR
49.275981 EUR
123,912
6,105,885.00
1,132
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/04/05 =
2024/04/03 g
2024/04/03 =
2024/04/03 ]
2024/03/29 =

Headline

Equity Weekly

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly

Download
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=158371410,226233751,240363857
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=NL0000379121&ID_NOTATION=245225
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=NL0000379121&ID_NOTATION=245225
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=381185
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=9f268ddcc88b0e6ef19178c507fe229875a47de2f063a7431c4fe09e9e7d2795&idfile=60147&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60147%2F2024-04-05%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=cd88edb5781e40de5&time=1712836731&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=46ba30d51bc00590768ed607b85bd7f3bde0c812c9c7b6bc7975bcfd0fbaa712&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=286a4a2da69142a7e&time=1712836731&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380633
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=2b3de14c60650b96fef5cbeddeaf5a4c6f107d7b2c678d466063b1c01d055c80&idfile=60124&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60124%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=bf371d9e1fe6c43f1&time=1712836731&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380462
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=74cc439c4ebf1f9c7c10cb09025e5e3527a00b29ec96194df96c1530c99f1cdd&idfile=60116&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60116%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=2c921c3a803c2c3ec&time=1712836731&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380228
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e28aa8f7124a3813550348952f1bed0f175d0b47d54defc2ba7e85bdd5a6f581&idfile=60108&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60108%2F2024-03-29%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=a06ffce20855370cc&time=1712836731&tool=RSC
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Details
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Price
49.23 EUR

Difference

General attributes
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

ISIN NL0000379121
Symbol RAND
Exchange Euronext Amsterdam
Currency EUR
Sector Other
Security Stock
type
Market cap 8,674 EUR
(m)
Benchmark AMSTERDAM EXCHANGES
INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 49.21 EUR (745)
Ask (Ask size) 49.24 EUR (413)
Open 49.24 EUR
High 49.47 EUR
Low 49.05 EUR
Close (prev. day) 48.95 EUR
VWAP 49.275981 EUR
Volume (pcs) 123,912
Trading volume 6,105,885.00
Number of trades 1,132
Last size 20
Performance and Risk
6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) -2.65% -3.22% -22.91%
Perf (abs.) -1.33 -1.63 -14.55
Beta 1.05 0.96 1.00
Volatility 20.32 21.28 27.18

ERSTE

Group

Exchange [F] Date Time

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 09:05
04/10

Tradegate 2024/ 11:54
04/10

Stuttgart 2024/ 10:31
04/10

SIX Swiss Exchange 2019/ 17:36
06/21

Munich 2024/ 08:05

Price

49.37 EUR

49.30 EUR

49.20 EUR

54.72 CHF

49.12 EUR

48.30 EUR (384,943
50.34 EUR (434,405
52.78 EUR (357,916
51.33 EUR (382,916
57.48 EUR (2024/01/02
47.10 EUR (2024/04/03
57.56 EUR (2023/12/14
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
45.70 EUR (2023/05/31)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.00 2

0.02 2

0.00 2

0.00 1

0.00 1
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=245225
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=199457903
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=66447774
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15936
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=116588827
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15935

RANDSTAD N.V.

ERSTE

Group

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Milan MTF Trading
After Hours

Euronext Amsterdam
Duesseldorf

Berlin

BX Swiss

04/10

2024/
04/10

2024/
04/10

2024/
04/10

2024/
04/10

2024/
04/09

2024/
04/10

2024/
04/10

2024/
04/10

2024/
03/21

08:59

08:18

08:11

08:03

15:33

13:42

08:10

08:08

18:00

48.995 EUR 0.00

49.17 EUR 0.00

49.15EUR 0.00

4912 EUR 0.00

53.075USD 0.08

- 0.00

4923 EUR 6.1

49.09 EUR 0.00

49.17 EUR 0.00

50.055 CHF 0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=40061138
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=40061138
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=307252553
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19965708
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=1549307
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9492957
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440764062
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440764062
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32310402
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15933
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=407590370

RANDSTAD N.V.

Company profile

Company Logo

= randstad

Contact Details

RANDSTAD NV

Diemermere 25 - 1112 TC Diemen
Telefon: +31-20-569-59-11

Fax: +

E-mail:
corporate.communications@randstadholding.com

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Jacques van den Broek

Chris Heutink

Henry Schirmer

Karen Fichuk

Randstad Enterprise
Group, the United Kingdom
and Ireland

René Steenvoorden

Chairman of
Managing
Board

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Wout Dekker

Antoinette P. Aris

Frank Franciscus
Dorjee

Hélene Auriol-
Potier

Rudy Provoost

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board
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mailto:corporate.communications@randstadholding.com
mailto:corporate.communications@randstadholding.com
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